Second Amended

Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions

of Park Grove Estates

Written Consent for Proposed Amendment to Declaration

The Board of Directors for the Park Grove Estates Homeowners Association (the "Association") seeks to amend the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements for Park Grove Estates (the "Declaration"). Pursuant to Section 7.08 of the Declaration, an amendment must be approved by Seventy-Five percent (75%) of the votes entitled to be cast.

If you approve of the proposed amendment, please sign and return this written consent form to the Association by no later than **September 1, 2021**.

You may return this written consent form via mail or hand delivery to the following address: Park Grove Estates Homeowners Association, c/o Kinney Management Services, 6303 S. Rural Road, Suite 3, Tempe, AZ 85283. You may also return this written consent form via email to debbie@kinneymanagement.com or fax at 480-820-7441 to the attention of Debbie Tribioli.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

The Associations (see Sale and Sale and

By signing below, I hereby approve the amendment to add Section 5.35 to the Declaration.

Owner Name:	Lot Number / Address:
Signature:	Date: